



2026

CCSO Authorized Tow Fee Schedule



| | |
|--|--|
| Tow – Non-Collision | \$250 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Tow – Collision | \$350 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Tow 10,000-26,000 GVWR – Non-Collision | \$400 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Tow 10,000-26,000 GVWR Collision | \$500 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Tow 26,001+ GVWR – Non-Collision | \$550 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Tow 26,001+ GVWR – Collision | \$650 – includes mileage and first day of storage. |
| Winching vehicle, (Such as for overturned, submerged, far off road, up/down embankment) | Request made to Tow Coordinator for approval for additional funds. Pictures of incident must be submitted. |
| Extensive Clean Up | Request made to Tow Coordinator for approval for additional funds. Pictures of incident must be submitted. |
| Road Service: Change tire or wheel, battery jump, out of gasoline, pull out (i.e. ditch – cannot be in addition to a tow fee) | \$200.00/vehicle. Responding tow company may charge up to this amount based upon their own assessment. |
| State / Snow Emergency Plan | \$150 additional for services while in effect. |
| Storage – All vehicles | \$65/Day Per Space. |
| Storage – Trailers per space | \$65/Day Per Space. |
| Storage – Vehicle/Trailer Combo | \$65/Day Per Space. |
| Vehicle wrap (for broken/open windows) | Up to \$75. |
| Credit Card surcharge | 3% -customer must be notified of additional charge before transaction. |
| Lot Fee / Admin fee | \$25 – stored vehicles after 48 hours (1-time fee). |
| Tow – CCSO Agency Vehicle – Local | \$225 FLAT RATE (Up to 20 miles from Charles County line). |
| Tow – CCSO Agency Vehicle – Non-Local | \$310 FLAT RATE (21 to 50 miles from Charles County line; 51 miles or more, add \$3.00/mile from origin of tow. |
| Tow – For evidentiary purposes out of county to FSU / SOD | \$2 per mile to the closest Charles County line location. |

Notes: Storage for trailers and vehicle-trailer combos is based on a per space allotment. A “space” is the average parking surface to store a large SUV such as a Chevrolet Suburban or smaller. An average tractor-trailer combination may occupy three or more spaces. Photograph or other justification may be required for a multi-space storage fee.

All tow service companies voluntarily participating in the Authorized Tow Service Program of the Charles County Sheriff’s Office agree to abide by the above list of charges for all services rendered in response to the Sheriff’s Office request for their tow services. The rates apply anytime a request is received from the Charles County Sheriff’s Office or La Plata Police Department if the request is for a citizen or at the request of an officer.

The rates are the MAXIMUM allowed under this program.

ANYONE WITH QUESTIONS REGARDING THE FEES OR TOWING OF THEIR VEHICLE MAY CONTACT THE CCSO TOW COORDINATOR AT TOWING@CCSO.US